Prospectus for the year 2019-2020

2.0 FEES CHART :

Fee structure for all courses i.e. JR, UG, PG, are under revision by the University Government.
The revised fees will be charged to students as and when implemented by the University/

Government.
SCIENCE FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020 (Yearly)
XI Science XII Science
Sr. Open | Girl's |PTC/STC/Ex-| SC/ST/ |Open | Girl's PTC/ SC/ST/
No| NameoftheFees | p,ug | preeship | Serviceman/ | DT.NT/ | Boys |Freeship| STC/EX- | DT.NT/
EBC SBC/OBC Serviceman/ | SBC/ OBC
Students EBC Students
1 | Tuition Fees 240 - - | 264 -
2 | Admission Fees 20 ——- — I
3 | Term Fees 40 - - - 44 - - -
4 | Examination Fees 5 5 5 5
5 | Library Deposit 10 10 10 - - - - -
6 | Labrotary Deposit 15 15 15 -
7 |Labrotary Fees 70 - - 70 --e-
Total (A) 400 30 30 5 | 378 (1] (1] 0
8 | Admission Form Fees 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
& Prospectus

9 | Cultural Festival 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
10 | Priniting & Stationery | 100 100 100 --- | 100 100 100 --e-
11 | Group Insurance 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
12 |I/Card & Lib. Card 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
13 | Magazine 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | Gymkhana Fees 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
15 | Laboratory Exps 230 230 230 230 | 230 230 230 230
Total (B) 510 510 510 410 | 510 510 510 410
Total C (A + B) 910 540 540 415 | 888 510 510 410

Note: Girlfreeship upto 3rd Child

For New Admission In XII- SCI.

Adm. Fees 22
Library Deposit 10
Labrotary Deposit 15
Total 47

Note:- Additional Fees : Computer Science Students will have to pay additional fees of ¥ 20,000/-
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Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

JUNIOR COMMERCE FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020 (Yearly)

Sr. | Name of the Fees XI Commerce XII Commerce
No. Open | Girl's [PTC/STC/|SC/ST/DT.| Open | Girl's |PTC/STC/|SC/ST/DT.
Boys | Free- | Ex-ser- | NT/SBC/ | Boys | Free- | Ex-ser- | NT/SBC/
ship |[vice Man/ OBC ship |vice Man/ OBC
EBC Students EBC Students

1. | Tuition Fees 240 264 - -

2. | Admission Fees 20 - - - - - - -

3. | Term Fees 40 - 44 - - -

4. | Examination Fees 5 5 5 5 e - - e

5. | Library Deposit 10 10 10 - - -

Total (A) 315 15 15 5 308 0 0 0

6. | Admission form Fees & Prospectus | 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

7. | Cultural Festival 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

8. | Printing & Stationery 100 100 100 ---- 100 100 100 --e-

9. | Group Insurance 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
10. | I/Card & Lib. Card 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
11. | Magazine 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
12. | Gymkhana Fees 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Total (B) 280 | 280 280 180 280 | 280 280 180
Total C (A + B) 595 | 295 295 185 588 | 280 280 180

Note : Girlfreeship upto 3rd Child

For New Admission In XII- Com

Adm. Fees 22
Library Deposit 10
Total 32
JUNIOR COMMERCE FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020 (Yearly) (UN-AIDED)
Sr. | Name of the fees XI COMMERCE XII COMMERCE
No.
1. | Tuition Fees 4800 4800
2. | Admission Fees 40 -
3. | Term Fees 600 600
4. | Examination Fees 1000 1000
5. | Library Deposit - -
6. | Admission form Fees & Prospectus 20 20
7. | Cultural Festival 20 20
8. | Printing & Stationery 100 100
9. | Group Insurance 40 40
10. | I/Card & Lib. Card 20 20
11. | Magazine 50 50
12. | Gymkhana Fees - -
13. | Misc. Dev. fund. 150 150
Total 6840 6800
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Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

B.COM A&F - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-20 (Yearly)

F.Y.B.COM (A/F) S.Y.B.COM (A/F) T.Y.B.COM (A/F)
SR. OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT.NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/
NO. NAME OF THE FEES CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC |CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC |CATEGORY | STUDENTS. | SBC/ OBC
FEES STUDENTS | FEES STUDENTS | FEES STUDENTS.
FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES
1 |TUITION FEES 10000 0 0 10000 0 0 10000 0 0
2 |LIBRARY FEES 600 0 0 600 0 0 600 0 0
3 |GYMKHANA FEES 400 0 0 400 0 0 400 0 0
4 |OTHER FEES/EXTRA 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0 0
CURRICULAR ACTIVITY
5 |EXAM. FEES 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2307 2307 2307
6 |ENROLMENT FEES 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 |INDUSTRIAL VISIT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
8 |ADMI PROCESSING 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
9 |UTILITY FEES 250 0 0 250 0 0 250
10 |MAGAZINE 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0
11 |I/CARD & LIBRARY FEE 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 |DEVELOPMENT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
15 [VICE CHANCELLORS' FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. 30 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0
ACTIVITY
17 |E' CHARGES 20 0 0 20 0 0 20 0 0
18 |PROJECT FEE 100 100 100 100 100 100 500 0 0
19 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
20 |M.K.C.L. ( E-SUVIDHA) 50 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
21 [ADM. FORM & 100 50 50 100 50 50 100 50 50
PROSPECTUS FEE
22 |ALUMNI ASSO.FEES 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
23 |N.S.S. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(A) 15582 2612 2612 15362 2612 2612 16012 2762 2762
24 | COMPUTER/ LABORATORY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEES
25 |COMPUTER PRACTICAL 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
26 |LABORATORY FEES 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
(B) 2000 0 0 2000 0 0 2000 0 0
27 |CAUTION MONEY 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 [LABORATORY DEPOSIT 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(€) 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 18382 2612 2612 17362 2612 2612 18012 2762 2762

* Document verfication fees of ¥400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥220/- and Provisional fees of ¥320/- be charged from the students those
who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
*  Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.
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Prospectus for the year 2019-2020

B.COM B&I - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020 (Yearly)

F.Y.BBI S.Y.BBI T.Y.BBI
SR. OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT.NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/
NO. NAME OF THE FEES CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC | CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC | CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC
FEES STUDENTS FEES STUDENTS FEES STUDENTS
FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES
1 | TUITION FEES 10000 0 0 10000 0 0 10000 0 0
2 |LIBRARY FEES 600 0 0 600 0 0 600 0 0
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 0 0 400 0 0 400 0 0
4 |OTHER FEES/EXTRA 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0 0
CURRICULAR ACTIVITY
5 |EXAM. FEES 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2307 2307 2307
6 |ENROLMENT FEES 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 |INDUSTRIAL VISIT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
8 |ADMI PROCESSING 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
9 |UTILITY FEES 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0
10 | MAGAZINE 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0
11 |I/CARD & LIBRARY FEE 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 |DEVELOPMENT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
15 | VICE CHANCELLORS' 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
FUND
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. 30 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0
ACTIVITY
17 |E' CHARGES 20 0 0 20 0 0 20 0
18 |PROJECT FEE 100 100 100 100 100 100 500 0
19 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
20 |M.K.C.L. ( E-SUVIDHA) 50 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
21 |ADM. FORM & 100 50 50 100 50 50 100 50 50
PROSPECTUS FEE
22 | ALUMNI ASSO.FEES 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
23 [N.S.S 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(A) 15582 2612 2612 15362 2612 2612 16012 2762 2762
24 | COMPUTER/ LABORATORY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEES
25 | COMPUTER PRACTICAL 2000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
26 |LABORATORY FEES 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
(B) 3000 0 0 2000 0 0 2000 0 0
27 | CAUTION MONEY 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 | LABORATORY DEPOSIT 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(€) 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 19382 2612 2612 17362 2612 2612 18012 2762 2762

*

*

Document verfication fees of ¥400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the students those
who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.
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Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

B.COM BFM - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020

FY.B.COM (FM.) S.Y.B.COM (F.M.) T.Y.B.COM (F.M.)
SR. OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT.NT/ OPEN SC/ST DT. NT/
NO. NAME OF THE FEES CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC | CATEGERY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC | CATEGORY | STUDENTS | SBC/ OBC
FEES STUDENTS| FEES STUDENTS FEES STUDENTS
FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES
1 | TUITION FEES 10000 0 0 10000 0 0 10000 0 0
2 |LIBRARY FEES 600 0 0 600 0 0 600 0 0
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 0 0 400 0 0 400 0 0
4 |OTHER FEES/EXTRA 250 0 0 250 0 0 250 0 0
CURRICULAR ACTIVITY
5 |EXAM. FEES 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2057 2307 2307 2307
6 | ENROLMENT FEES 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 |INDUSTRIAL VISIT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
8 | ADMI PROCESSING 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200
9 |UTILITY FEES 250 0 0 250 0 0 250
10 | MAGAZINE 100 0 0 100 0 0 100 0 0
11 |I/CARD & LIBRARY FEE 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | DEVELOPMENT FEE 500 0 0 500 0 0 500 0 0
15 | VICE CHANCELLORS' FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. 30 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 0
ACTIVITY
17 | E' CHARGES 20 0 0 20 0 0 20 0 0
18 | PROJECT FEE 100 100 100 100 100 100 500 0 0
19 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
20 |MK.C.L. (E-SUVIDHA) 50 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0
21 | ADM. FORM & 100 50 50 100 50 50 100 50 50
PROSPECTUS FEE
22 | ALUMNI ASSO.FEES 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
23 |N.S.S. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(A) 15582 2612 2612 15362 2612 2612 16012 2762 2762
24 | COMPUTER/ LABORATORY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEES
25 | COMPUTER PRACTICAL 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
26 | LABORATORY FEES 1000 0 0 1000 0 0 1000 0 0
(B) 2000 0 0 2000 0 0 2000 0 0
27 | CAUTION MONEY 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 | LABORATORY DEPOSIT 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(€) 800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 18382 2612 2612 17362 2612 2612 18012 2762 2762

*  Document verfication fees of ¥ 400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the students those
who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
* Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.
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Prospectus for the year 2019-2020

B.M.S. - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020 (Yearly)

FY.B.M.S. S.Y.B.M.S. T.Y.B.M.S.
& nemormmems | o Tscer [ o Tsoer | oren Tecer
FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES
1 | TUITION FEES 10000 0 10000 0 10000 0
2 |LIBRARY FEES 300 0 300 0 300 0
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 (0] 400 0 400 0
4 |OTHER FEES/EXTRA 250 0 250 0 250 0
CURRICULAR ACTIVITY
5 | EXAM. FEES 2057 2057 2057 2057 2307 2307
6 |ENROLMENT FEES 220 0 0 0 0 0
7 |INDUSTRIAL VISIT FEE 500 0 500 0 500 0
8 |[ADMI PROCESSING 200 200 200 200 200 200
9 |UTILITY FEES 250 0 250 0 250 0
10 | MAGAZINE 100 0 100 0 100 0
11 |I/CARD & LIBRARY FEE 50 50 50 50 50 50
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | DEVELOPMENT FEE 500 0 500 0 500 0
15 | VICE CHANCELLORS' FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. ACTIVITY 30 0 30 0 30 0
17 |E' CHARGES 20 0 20 0 20 0
18 |PROJECT FEE 100 100 100 100 500 0
19 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10
20 |M.K.C.L. ( E-SUVIDHA) 50 0 50 0 50 0
21 |ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEE 100 50 100 50 100 50
22 | ALUMNI ASSO.FEES 25 25 25 25 25 25
23 |N.S.S. 10 10 10 10 10 10
(A) 15282 2612 15062 2612 15712 2762
24 | COMPUTER/ LABORATORY FEES 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 | COMPUTER PRACTICAL 1000 0 1000 0 1000 0
26 | LABORATORY FEES 1000 0 1000 0 1000 0
(B) 2000 0 2000 0 2000 0
27 | CAUTION MONEY 150 0 0 0 0 0
28 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 0 0 0 0 0
29 | LABORATORY DEPOSIT 400 0 0 0 0 0
(C) 800 0 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 18082 2612 17062 2612 17712 2762

*  Document verfication fees of T 400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the students those who
are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
*  Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.

*  Due to 'Z' group DT/NT/OBC/SBC Scholarship / Freeship not sanctioned.
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Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

B.Sc.IT - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-20 (Yearly)

FY.B.Sc.IT S.Y.B.Sc.IT T.Y.B.Sc.IT
& wemormmrms | ot [ sosm | o T scer | omy [ soer
FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES FEES
1 |[TUITION FEES 10000 0 10000 0 10000 0
2 | LIBRARY FEES 1200 0 1200 0 1200 0
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 0 400 0 400 0
4 | OTHER FEES/EXTRA CURRICULAR 250 0 250 0 250 0
ACTIVITY
5 |EXAM. FEES 2057 2057 2057 2057 2307 2307
6 | ENROLMENT FEES 220 0 0 0 0 0
7 |INDUSTRIAL VISIT FEE 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 |[ADMI PROCESSING 200 200 200 200 200 200
9 | UTILITY FEES 250 0 250 0 250 0
10 | MAGAZINE 100 0 100 0 100 0
11 |I/CARD & LIBRARY FEE 50 50 50 50 50 50
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | DEVELOPMENT FUND 500 0 500 0 500 0
15 | VICE CHANCELLORS' FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. ACTIVITY 36 0 36 0 36 0
17 | E' CHARGES 20 0 20 0 20 0
18 | PROJECT FEE 1000 500 1000 500 1900 1400
19 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10
20 |M.K.C.L. ( E-SUVIDHA) 50 0 50 0 50 0
21 | ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEE 100 50 100 50 100 50
22 |N.S.S. 10 10 10 10 10 10
(A) 16563 2987 16343 2987 17493 4137
23 | COMPUTER/ LABORATORY FEES 0 0 0 0 (0] 0
24 | COMPUTER PRACTICAL 1000 0 1500 0 2500 (0]
25 | LABORATORY FEES 6000 0 6000 0 6000 (0]
(B) 7000 o 7500 0 8500 0
26 | CAUTION MONEY 150 0 0 0 0 0
27 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 0 0 0 0 0
28 | LABORATORY DEPOSIT 400 0 0 0 0 0
(C) 800 0 o 0 0 0
GRAND TOTAL 24363 2987 23843 2987 25993 4137

*  Document verfication fees of ¥ 400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the students those who
are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
*  Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.

* Due to Z Group DT/NT/OBC/SBC Schoarship / Freeship not sanction.
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Prospectus for the year 2019-2020

M.COM (BUSINESS MANAGEMENT) - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020

M.COM - I M.COM - II

:g'. i 0 5 (O EL 00 8 B OPEN | SC/ST Sggggc OPEN | SC/ST Sgg’ggc

CATE. Students Students CATE. Students Students
1 |TUITION FEES 6000 6000
2 |LIBRARY FEES 1000 1000
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 400
4 |EXAM FEES 3027 3027 3027 3277 3277 3277
5 |OTHER FEES & EXTRA CURRICULAR 250 250

ACTIVITY
6 |PG.REG. FEES 800
7 | PG.REG. FORM FEES 25 25 25
8 |UTILITY FEES 250 250
9 |ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEES 100 50 50 100 50 50
10 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10
11 |E CHARGES 20 20
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 | /CARD & LIB CARD 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | MAGAZINE 100 100
15 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50
16 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. FEES 30 30
17 |M.K.C.L. (E-SUVIDHA ) 50 50
18 | ADM.PROCESSING FEES 200 200 200 200 200 200
19 |VICE CHANCELLOR FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20
20 | DEVELOPMENT FEE 500 500
21 | ASHWAMEDHA FEES 20 20 20 20 20 20
22 [N.S.S 10 10 10 10 10 10
23 | COMPUTER/INTERNET 1500 0 0 1500 0 0
(A) 14452 3502 3502 | 13877 3727 3727
24 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250
95 | CAUTION MONEY 150
(B) 400

GRAND TOTAL 14852 3502 3502 | 13877 3727 3727

* Document verfication fees of ¥400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥220/- and Provisional fees of ¥320/- be charged from the
students those who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
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Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

M.COM (ACCOUNTANCY) - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020

M.COM - I M.COM - II
:g: NAME OF THE FEES Open | SC/ST | DT.NT/ | Open | SC/ST | DT.NT/
Category | Students | SBC/OBC | Category | Students | SBC/OBC
Students Students
1 | TUITION FEES 6000 ———- - 6000 ---- ----
2 |LIBRARY FEES 1000 1000
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 —ee- —ee- 400 —ee- —ee-
4 |EXAM FEES 3027 3027 3027 3277 3277 3277
5 | OTHER FEES & EXTRA CURRICULAR 250 ———- ———- 250 ———- ———-
ACTIVITY
6 |PG.REG. FEES 800
7 |PG.REG. FORM FEES 25 25 25
8 | UTILITY FEES 250 ———- ———- 250 ———- ———-
9 |ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEES 100 50 50 100 50 50
10 | DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10 10 10 10 10
11 |E' CHARGES 20 20
12 | GROUP INSURANCE 40 40 40 40 40 40
13 |I/CARD & LIB CARD 50 50 50 50 50 50
14 | MAGAZINE 100 100
15 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50 50 50 50 50
16 |UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. FEES 30 30
17 |M.K.C.L. (E-SUVIDHA ) 50 ---- ---- 50 - -
18 |ADM.PROCESSING FEES 200 200 200 200 200 200
19 |VICE CHANCELLOR FUND 20 20 20 20 20 20
20 |DEVELOPMENT FUND 500 ---- ---- 500 ---- ----
21 |ASHWAMEDHA FEES 20 20 20 20 20 20
22 |N.S.S 10 10 10 10 10 10
23 | COMPUTER/INTERNET 1500 (0] 0 1500 0 0
(A) 14452 3502 3502 13877 3727 3727
24 |LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
25 | CAUTION MONEY 150
(B) 400
GRAND TOTAL 14852 3502 3502 13877 3727 3727

*  Document verfication fees of ¥ 400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the
students those who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
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M.Sc.(INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY) - FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020

:g: NAME OF THE FEES M.Sc. (IT) - I M.Sc. (IT) - II
1 TUITION FEES 15000 15000
2 LIBRARY FEES 1000 1000
3 GYMKHANA FEES 400 400
4 EXAM FEES 2907 3157
5 MARK SHEET FEES 120 120
6 OTHER FEES & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY 250 250
7 PG.REG. FEES 1000 ——--
8 PG.REG. FORM FEES 25 -
9 UTILITY FEES 250 250
10 |ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEES 100 100
11 DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10
12 |E' CHARGES 20 20
13 GROUP INSURANCE 40 40
14 I/CARD & LIB CARD 50 50
15 |MAGAZINE 100 100
16 | STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50
17 | UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. FEES 30 30
18 |M.K.C.L. (E-SUVIDHA ) 50 50
19 | ADM.PROCESSING FEES 200 200
20 | VICE CHANCELLOR FUND 20 20
21 DEVELOPMENT FEES 500 500
22 |N.S.S 10 10
23 | PROJECT FEES 0 2000
24 LABORATORY FEES 15000 15000
(A) 37132 38357
25 | LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250 ———-
26 CAUTION MONEY 150 -

27 LABORATRY DEPOSIT 400
(B) 800

GRAND TOTAL 37932 38357

*  Document verfication fees of ¥400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the
students those who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
* Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.
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PH.D IN COMMERCE (BUSINESS POLICY & ADMINISTRATION)
FEES STRUCTURE 2019-2020

o NAME OF THE FEES PH.D - I PH.D - II
1 TUITION FEES 8000 8000
2 |LIBRARY FEES 3000 3000
3 | GYMKHANA FEES 400 400
4 |EXAM FEES 600 600
5 |MARK SHEET FEES 50 50
6 OTHER FEES & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY 250 250
7 REG. FEES 1000 ——--
8 REG. FORM FEES 25 —em
9 |UTILITY FEES 250 250
10 |ADM. FORM & PROSPECTUS FEES 100 100
11 |DISASTER RELIF FUND 10 10
12 |E'CHARGES 20 20
13 |GROUP INSURANCE 40 40
14 |I/CARD & LIB CARD 50 50
15 |MAGAZINE 100 100
16 |ASHWAMEDH FEES 20 20
17 |COMPUTER PRACTICAL / INTERNET 1000 1000
18 |STUDENT WELFARE FUND 50 50
19 |UNIV. SPORTS & CULT. FEES 30 30
20 |M.K.C.L. (E-SUVIDHA ) 50 50
21 |ADM.PROCESSING FEES 200 200
22 | VICE CHANCELLOR FUND 20 20
23 |DEVELOPMENT FEES 1000 1000
24 |N.S.S 10 10
25 |CONVOCATION FEES 0 250
(A) 16275 15500
26 |LIBRARY DEPOSIT 250
27 |CAUTION MONEY 150 -
(B) 400
GRAND TOTAL 16675 15500
*  Document verfication fees of ¥400/-, Enrollment fees of ¥ 220/- and Provisional fees of ¥ 320/- be charged from the
students those who are not from Board of Higher Secondary Education in Maharashtra.
* Project Fees be collected from the students who are required to do the project as per the syllabus.
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2.1

2.2
2.3

2.4
(a)

3.0
3.1

b)

c)

3.2

Additional Fees : Besides the above fee, additional fees will be paid by the following category
of students:

Reserved categories students Fees will be charged as per direction of social welfare office.
Transcript fee: ¥ 1000 (for five copies) and for additional copy I 50/-.

Notes Relating to Fees

Examination fees from S.Y.J.C. will be collected along with examination forms as and when
notified by the HSC Board.

Computer/Vocational Course Fees and Deposits are to be paid by only those who have been
offered the respective subjects.

Only fresh entrants will pay admission fees and deposits.

The fees are for an academic year. Those who have any genuine difficulty in paying the fees in
one installment may approach the Principal in writing, for permission to pay the fees in two
installments.

Total amount of fees should be paid by all girl students seeking admission to Information
Technology (IT) in Junior College courses as the Subject is on unaided basis.

In case of any change in the fees, the same will be notified as and when received from the University/
Government.

MODE OF REFUND OF FEES AND DEPOSITS

Junior College

If a student informs the institution in writing before the commencement of the academic year that
he/she wants to withdraw his/her admission and that he/she cannot continue his/her education in
the college for certain reasons, the institution shall refund the Tuition fees, term fees, laboratory
fees (if any) and library and laboratory deposits, if any, in full. The admission fee shall however
be retained by the institution.

If a student desires to withdraw his/her admission after the commencement of the academic
year, the institution concerned shall retain the admission fee, term fee and laboratory fee (if any)
in full and also the proportionate amount of the tuition fee till the end of the month in which
the refund is claimed. The remaining amount of tuition fee, if any, shall be refunded along with
library and laboratory deposits.

‘Refund/withdrawal of admission’ counter will be open from 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. only. In
case of cancellation of admission, if the refund is not collected by the end of financial year, it will
stand forfeited.

Degree College (0.2859)
REFUND OF FEES
0.2859: Refund of Tuition, Development and all other fees after cancellation of admissions:

The candidates who have taken admission in under graduate courses in Govt. colleges, In
Govt. aided and unaided courses conducted by affiliated colleges, and recognized Institutions
may request for refund of fees after applying in writing for cancellation of their admission to
the course. The refund of fees as applicable shall be made on or before 30" day there after the

@ Have you enrolled your name in Voter’s list? @ Enrol Today @ Get yourself on the voter’s list and cast your vote @ Voting is your democratic right 17



Ramanand Arya D. A. V. College

date of cancellation and thereafter, The percentage of fee for the course shall be refunded to the
candidate after deducting charges as follows:

Table - 1. Fee Deduction on cancellation of admission

Period and Percentage of deduction charges

(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)
Prior to Upto From From 51* From After
commen- |20 days 21sday day upto 80 September | September
cement of |after the upto 50 days after the 1st to 30t
academic |commen- |days after | commencement | September
‘term and |cement of |commence-| of academic 30t
instruction |academic |ment of the | term of the
of the term of the |academic course or
course course. term of the | August 31st
course. whichever is
earlier.
Deduction |3 500/- 20% of 30% of 50% of the total | 60% of 100% of
Charges Lump sum | the total the total amount of fees. | the total the total
amount of |amount of amount of |amount of
fees. fees. fees. fees.
3.3 Deposits :
1. The amount of Caution Money, Library Deposit, Laboratory Deposits, if any, will be refunded

when a student leaves the college or cancels the admission. Deposits not claimed within one
‘year of leaving the college or cancellation of admission will be forfeited.

2. The amount of deposits will be refunded to the student after 15 days from the date of receipt
of their application duly signed by the student and guardian and NOC from the concerned
departments.

3. The students who have not surrendered their Identity Cards, Original Deposit receipts must
surrender the same against refund of deposits otherwise he/she stands to lose the deposits.

3.4 Junior and Degree college :

1. For the purpose of refund of fees, the date of commencement of the academic year is the date
reopening of the college for the new academic year, as notified by the University/Department for
the relevant year.

2.  Refund of fees and deposits will commence after 15th August every year.

4.0 DISCIPLINE: AND CODE OF CONDUCT :

4.1 Discipline

1. Discipline is the most important part of education. All students are expected to observe rules
and regulations currently in force to enable the smooth working of the college.

2. Students are prohibited to do anything inside or outside the college that will interfere with its
orderly administration or affect its public image. No outside influence, political or any other
should be brought into the college directly or indirectly.
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